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PROVISIONAL TERM DATES 2026 – 2027 
 

Autumn Term 2026 

Thursday, 13th August – Friday, 14th August  Induction SMT 

Monday, 17th August – Thursday, 20th August Staff Development Days 

Friday 21st August & Monday, 24th August New students’ Induction 

Tuesday, 25th August Term begins 

Monday 19th October – Friday, 23rd October Half Term Break 

Monday, 26th October Half Term begins 

Friday, 18th December  End of Term 

Monday, 21st December 2026 – Friday, 1st January 2027 Christmas Holiday 

Spring Term 2027 

Monday, 4th January  Term begins 

Thursday, 4th February – Friday, 12th February Half Term Break 

Monday, 15th February Half Term begins 

Friday, 19th March End of Term 

Monday, 22nd March – Friday, 2nd April Easter Holiday 

Summer Term 2027 

Tuesday, 6th April  Term begins 

Friday, 25th June  End of Term 

 

Note:  

i. Anfield School reserve the rights to alter the dates of the Calendar. 

ii. The dates of the Calendar are subject to the EDB approval. 

 


